Doc#. 1420448027 fee: $62.00

.. UNOFFICIALCORY:,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Document Prepared By:

JAMECA CHERRY

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIFAY BLVD, MAC#H X7801-03K
FORT MILL, 8C 29718

(BO0) 4156-1472

When Recorded Mail To:
FIRSTAMERICAN TITLE
ATTN: LMTS

P.0. BOX 27670

SANTA AN, CA 92799-T6T0

Tax/Parcel No. 08-)1-106-022-0000
Z_ . |Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amovrit: $215,000.00 Freddie Mac Loan No.:

Unpaid Principal Amounc: 5187,592,72 Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $263,455.65
New Money {Cap): $75,865.93

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)
(Fixed Rate)

THIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (*Agrement”), made on the 4TH day of APRIL, 2014 (the
“Modificatien Effective Date™), by and between YOR HUTNYK AND ZORYANA HUTNYK (the
“Borrower(s)") whose address is 1103 W PENDLETON 2., MOUNT PROSPECT, ILLINOIS 66056 and
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Lender™) whose address is 5476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MACH X7801-03K,
FORT MILL, SC 29715 (the “Lender {Mortgagee) together witl the Borrower(s), the “Parties”), modifics
and amends certain terms of Borrower’s indebtedness evidenced by (1) thz Note (the "Note™) 1o Leader dated
MARCI 13, 2003, in the original principal sum of U.S. $215,000.00 and secured by (2) the Mongage. Deed
of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™) and Rider(s). if any, ke Noig bearing the same date as
and recorded on MARCH 28, 2003 in INSTRUMENT RO, 0030420714, o¥'the OFFICIAL: Records of
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. The Security [nstrument covets the real and personal oroperly described in the
Security Instrument and defined as the “Property™, located at:

1103 W PENDLETON PL, MOUNT PROSPECT, ILLINO!S 60055
[Praperty Address)

the real property described being set forth as folfows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:
WITNESSETII

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested and Lender has agreed, subject to the following terms and conditions. to a
loan modification as follows:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants hercinafier set forth and for other good and valvable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is agreed as
follows (uotwilhstanding anything to the contrary in the Note and Security Instrument date MARCH 13, 2003,

Wells Faczo Custonst Freddic Mod 03102014170 - |I|||||m|||||l||l||||||]l||lI

First American Mortgage Services Pape |



1

1420448027 Page: 2 of 8

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

The modified principal balance of my Note will jnclude all amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date (including unpaid and deferred interesl, fees, escrow
advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges. collectively, *Unpaid Amounts”) less
any amounts paid to the Lender but nou previously credited 10 the Modified Loan. The new
principal balance of my note will be $263,458.65 (thc “New Principal Balance™). Borrawer
understands that by agrecing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the ouistanding principal balance, the
added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement.
Borrower also understands that this means interest will now accrue on the unpaid interest that is
added to the outstanding principal balance, which would not happen without this Agreement.

Iricrest at the rate of 4.6250% will begin to accrue on the New Principa) Balance as of APRIL 1L,
20147%and the first new monthty payment on the New Principal Balance witl be due on MAY I,
261+ Sorrower agrees to make monthly payments for the Modified Loan as outlined in the
payineni-srindule below:

Months

Interest Race

Ivesmes, Rate
Chang Dale

Monthly
Principal and
lmeresd
Payment

Monthly

Fserow
Paymenl
Amaunt*

Taral Manthly
Payment?

Pavment
Begms On

Number of
Monthly
Payments

1-480

4.6250%

04012014

31.205.06

§559.80

asm2nnd

480

$1,765.46
Adjusls

anmially sfer
year |

3.

Wells Fargo Custom Freddie Mod 031020 14_170)

First Amencan Mongage Services

*The escrow payments may be adjusted pertodicaily i accordance with applicable law and therefore
my total monthly payment may change accordinghy.

The above terms in this Section 2 shall supersede any previsions te the centrary i the Note and
Security Instrument, incinding but not limited to, provisions for »u adjustable, step or simple interest
rale.

Borrower understands that, if | have a pay option adjustable rate mortgage luan, upon modification,
the minimum monthly payment option, the interesi-only or any other pay i nt options will no longer
be offered and that the monthly payments described in the above payment schidulc for my Modified
Loan will be the minimum payment that will be due each month for the remainisg forer of the Loan.
My Modified Loan will not have a negative amortization feature that would allow iz to'nay less than
the interest due resulting in any unpaid interest being added to the outstanding principal oalancc.

EXTENSION. This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Note and Security
instrument describesd herein above as follows:

a. The Cwrent contractual dve date has been extended from DECEMBER 1, 2009 1o MAY 1,
2014 The first modified conlsacival due date is on MAY 1, 2014,

b. The maturity date has been extended from MAY 1, 2014 {(month/year) to APRIL 1, 2054,

¢.  The amount of interest 10 be included (capilalized) will be U.S. §37,283.91.

5o TNEAHNRAIR VDR

Pape 2




1420448027 Page: 3 of 8

-+ UNOFFICIAL COPY

d. The amount of the Escrow Advance o be capitalized will be U.S. $34,102.02.

c. The amount of Recoverable Expenses to be capitalized will be U.S. $4,480.00 Recoverable
Expenses may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attorney [ees/costs, BPO/Appraisal,
and/or Property Preservation/Properly Inspections.

f.  1agree to pay in full any amounts still owed under the Note and Security Instrument by the
earliest of" (i) the date | sel) or transfer an interest in the property, (i) the daie | pay the
entire New Principal Balance, or (jii) the maturity daie.

Borrower agrees thai certain amounts owed will not be capitalized. waived, or addressed as
pact of this Agreement. end will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced
riahe Cover Letter to this Agreement, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with
tiie rciven of this execuied Agreement. IF these amounts owed are not paid with the retum of
this exeruted Agreement, then Lender may deem this Agreement void.

e

4. NOTE AND SECUPITY INSTRUMENT. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or
construed to be a satisfactizz or release, in whole or in part of the Borrower's obligations under the
Note or Security lnstrumint. Further, except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement,
the Note and Sccurity Instruznert will reemain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender wilf be bound
by, and shall comply with, all of the terins and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

5. The undersigned Borower(s) acknow!cdge seceipt and accepiance of the Loan Modification
Scttlement Statement. Borrower(s) agreewith.the information disclosed in and understand (hat 1fwe
am/are responsible for pavment of any outetarding balances outlined in the Loan Modification
Settlement Statement.

6. The undersigned Borrower{s) ackmowledge receipt and  acceptance of the Borrower
Acknowledgements, Agreements, and Disclosures Document (o AAD).

7. If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge reccipe @nd acceptance of the Truth in
Lending statement,

8. Il included. the undersigned Rorrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptunce of the 1-4 Family
Modification Agreement Rider Assignmem of Rents.

9. If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance” ol the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

10. This Agreement is conditioned upon the receipt of the I-4 Family Modification Agreement Rider
Assignment of Rents, if included, specified in the attached cover letter, which is incorporated hercin
by reference,

11. That (he/she/they) (isfare) the Bormower(s) on the above-refercnced Mortgage Loan serviced
byWELLS FARGQ BANK, N.A,

That (he/shesthey) have experienced a [inancial hardship or change in financial circumsiances since
the origination of (hisfher/their) Mortgage Loan,

Wells Fargo Custom Freddie Mod 03102014_170 - IMIllﬂllllilllﬂiﬁllllnﬂllﬂ

Firss American Mongage Services Page 3



1420448027 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

T

That (he/she/they) did not intentionally or purpusefully default on the Mortgage Loan in order to
obtain a toan modification.

CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned borrower(s), for and in consideration of the approval, closing
and funding of this Modification, hereby grants WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, as lender, limited power of
attorney 1o comect and/or initial all typographical or clerical errors discovered in the Modification Agreement
required 1o be signed. In the event this limited power of atlorney is exercised, the undersigned will be notified
and receive a copy of the document executed or initialed on their behalf. This provision may not be used to
modify the mterest rate, modify the terni, modify the cutstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned's
monilkly prir.,i pal and interest payments as modified by this Agreement. Any of these specified changc:. must
be executed Lirviily by the undersigned. This limited power of attorney shall automatically terminate m 120
days from the cicsrag date of the undersigned's Modification. {Borrowet(s) initial)}

[H. 24

By signing this Agrccment [laershy consent to being contacted concerning this loan at any cellular or mobiie
teleplione number [ may have. This includes text messaged and telepbone calls including the use of awtomated
dialing systems to contact my cellu ar o mobile tetephone. You will not be billed by your cellular or mobile
carrier for any text messages you may ‘eceive from Wells Fargo, however, any calls we place to your cellular
or mobile phone wilk incur normal airtime .haiges assessed by your mobile carrier.

Wells Fargo Custam Freddic Mad 03102014170 936 |||Iumi|lﬂlilmml“"'

First Amerecan Moripape Serviies Page 4



1420448027 Page: 5 of 8

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
»
Erw,
By {prinl name) Daw

Heath Arn (title)
*mu&rm_pgse w This Line for Acknowledgments|

LEND¥R ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE GF.__Miane $2 h COUNTYOF  Dalkets

The instrumeit ) was  acknowledged before  he  this ‘{/ 2% / ~t by
_ _Hewdber Ana Siiter , the
Vice President Lo s Docwmentation of WELLS FARGO  BANK, N,

a_ Vice Presideat Loan ':,?‘illmﬁoll , on behalf of said company.

' e’ N C. WILSON
ool : m?rmmmc-msom
MYCOWlSS‘:O?me
Printed Name: ___Brian C. Wilson EXPIRES JAN. 31,

My commission expires: ___{ # 4. ZFZQI b

THIS DOCUMENT WAS FPREPARED BY:
JAMECA CHERRY

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X780103K
FORT MILi., 5C 29715

Wells Farga Custo Freddie Mod 03102044 _170 L

First Amencan Mongage Services Page 3



1420448027 Page: 6 of 8

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

[n Witness Whereof, 1 have executed this Agreement.
%/ ) i/

Borrower: IHOR HUTN

AHUTNYK Date
Boirover: Date
Borrower: Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

J BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Vi om0

County of o ke

The foregoing instrument was acknowkedzea before me on If'/ I / / L’f

(date) by IHOR HUTNYK, ZORYANA HUTNYK (name/s of person’s acknowtedged).

el
= _,.—-/
Notary i 2
(Seal) e — o i
i .3 o D~ STRvea ‘ 2
Print Name:___° @8Ry J ~ A SPUNN R
i e : o ,:1 .

My commission cxpires: )/ / 5 /' b}

Wells Fargo Custom Freddie Mod 031020 14_170 936 I"I'Illlllmmmmm‘

First Amevican Mortgage Senvices Page 6



1420448027 Page: 7 of 8

- . UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

RORROWER(S): IHOR IIUTNYK AND ZORYANA ITUTNYK
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LECAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 73 IN ALFINI'S SECOND ADDITION TO MOUNT PROSPECT BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE SOUTH 990 FEET OF THE EAST 172 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11,
TOWNSUUIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING
TO PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR TO TITLE 50 COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON JANUARY 20, 1955, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 157[480. SUBJECT TO
COVENANTS CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD, BUILDING LINES AND
EASEMENTS, JEANY

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1405 W PENDLETON PL, MOUNT PROSPECT, ILLINOIS 60056

Wells Fargo Custom Freddie Mod 03102014_170 a3 “'ﬂ”ﬂﬁﬂ““ﬁlﬂlllﬁ'ﬂ

First American Morigage Services Page 7



L

1420448027 Page: 8 of 8

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: APRIL 4,2014
Loan Number: (sean barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

Borrower: THOR HUTNYK, ZORYANA HUTNYK

Property Address: 1103 W PENDLETON PL, MOUNT PROSPECT, JLLINOIS 60056

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN TIIE
PARTIES A1) MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORA NS DUS OR SURSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF TIIE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Nofice. The undersizasd herehy admit to having each received and read = copy of thi Nolice on or
befure cxecution of the Loan Agreesient, "Loan Agreement” imeans one of more promises. PLOMISSOrY NoLes.
agreements, undertakings, securily ogreements, deeds of tust or other documcents, or commitments, ar any
combination of those actions or documen's. rursuant 1 which 3 financial instilwion loans or delays repayment of or
agrees Lo loan or delay repayment of moncy. godds ar any other thing of value or to otherwisc extend credit or miake

a (inancial agegmisodation. }
v A o)
) 1/u y

T
Bomrower Duie

IHOR H -
e / %1/ (y

IINYK

B Dace’
ZORYANA HUTNYR

Bomower </ Dhte
Borrower 4 Date
Borrower e
Bomower Date

Wells Farpo Custom Freddie Mod 3 102014_(70 536 Wﬂﬂ“g”ﬂlmmmm

Firs) American Mortpage Services Page §



